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DOWNTOWN BEND

15 minutes from Redmond: Take US 97 South. Turn right 
into Cascade Village Shopping Center.

5 minutes from Downtown Bend: Take US 97 North - Bend 
Parkway. Turn left into Cascade Village Shopping Center.

15 minutes from Sisters: Take US 20 East and exit onto 
Robal Road. Turn right into Cascade Village Shopping Center.

DESCHUTES
COUNTY

FAIRGROUNDS

HIGH DESERT
MUSEUM

CROOKED
RIVER GORGE

Monday-Saturday 10am-9pm and Sunday 11am-6pm
(restaurant and department store hours may vary)

63455 N. Hwy. 97 Bend, OR 97703
Located at the “Y” between Hwy 20 

and Hwy 97 in Bend, Oregon

Guest Services 541.388.1495
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Togo’s 56 541.647.1118

Sprint    59 541.317.5100

Lane Bryant 62  541.633.4473

Men’s Wearhouse 65  541.322.1830

Pro Image 71 541.749.4281

Jamba Juice 72 541.647.2235

Visionworks 75 541.389.5207

Open Range 44 541.797.9741

Regis Salon 87 541.318.7160

At&t 90 541.338.5020

JC Penney 93 541.382.2351

Pet Smart 112 541.330.0178

Bed, Bath & Beyond 113 541.389.4060

Best Buy 114 541.383.5850

Mattress Firm 115  541.318.8364

Little Pizza Paradise 117 541.312.2577

Johnny Carino’s 118 541.318.6300

Moose Sister’s (2nd Floor) 200  541.640.8285

Mgmt Office (2nd Floor) 202 541.388.1495

The Cove
Palisades
State Park

BEND

REDMOND

TERREBONNE

MADRAS

SMITH ROCK
STATE PARK

DESCHUTES
COUNTY

FAIRGROUNDS

CROOKED
RIVER GORGE

4

2329 17

9

8

7

12
13

14

11

10

38 50

47

41

93 35

114
115

117

118

112

113

16

72 71 62

59
56

53

75

84
87

90

65

78

4



SHOP
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UNWIND

Family Restroom

Security Office

Elevator

Guest Services

Free Wifi

Clock Tower
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Bus Stop
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gift certificates, wheel chair services
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Trader Joe’s		  4 541.312.4198

Food 4 Less		  7 541.388.2100

Dick’s Sporting Goods 	 8 541.317.4820

Ross Dress For Less	 9 541.322.0138

Ashley’s Furniture	 10 541.639.3182

Sports Clips	 12 541.318.8516

Affordable Dentures 13 541.797.6928

World Market 16 541.317.9920

Famous Footwear 17 541.330.0740

The Scrub Shack 20 541.408.9189

El Rancho Grande 23 541.312.2022

Conscious Ink 32 541.480.8949

Shinsei Sushi	 35 541.306.3486

Pretty Nails 38 541.385.9343

Taco Del Mar 41 541.317.1112

Pretty Moments Lingerie 44 541.318.1811

Harry Ritchie’s Jewelers 47 541.385.5299

The Left Coast Burger Co. 50 541.797.6820

Starbucks Coffee 53 541.382.2687

Guest Services. Located upstairs from Harry Ricthie’s Jewelers. Offers: Cascade Village Gift Certificates, wheelchairs, directions, lost & 
found and other  services and amenities. Phone Number: 541.388.1495
Free Parking and Bicycle Racks. All parking at Cascade Village Shopping Center is free. For the convenience of our pedaling patrons, 
bicycle racks are located throughout the village. 
On-site Security. To help ensure your safety while visiting Cascade Village, there are security cameras throughout the shopping center 
along with an on-site security team. 
Public Restrooms. For your convenience, restrooms are located next to Harry Ricthie’s Jewelers.

SHOPS

SHOP. DINE. UNWIND. www.shopcascadevillage.com

SHOP DINE UNWIND


