

SHOPS			SHOP	DINE UNWIND				Robal Road to	
Trader Joe's		4	541.312.4198	Togo's		56	541.647.1118		
Food 4 Less		7	541.388.2100	Sprint		59	541.317.5100	Robal Road to g	20]
Dick's Sporting Goods		8	541.317.4820	Lane Bryant		62	541.633.4473	PETSMART 112	
Ross Dress For Less		9	541.322.0138	Men's Wearhouse		65	541.322.1830		
Ashley's Furniture		10	541.639.3182	Pro Image		71	541.749.4281		++++
Sports Clips		12	541.318.8516	Jamba Juice		72	541.647.2235		+++
Affordable Dentures		13	541.797.6928	Visionworks		75	541.389.5207		+1
World Market	•	16	541.317.9920	Open Range		44	541.797.9741		
Famous Footwear		17	541.330.0740	Regis Salon		87	541.318.7160	jcpenney 38 55 € © 81 78 World Market C 53	
The Scrub Shack		20	541.408.9189	At&t		90	541.338.5020		RE
El Rancho Grande		23	541.312.2022	JC Penney		93	541.382.2351		
Conscious Ink		32	541.480.8949	Pet Smart		112	541.330.0178		
Shinsei Sushi		35	541.306.3486	Bed, Bath & Beyond		113	541.389.4060	12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	
Pretty Nails		38	541.385.9343	Best Buy		114	541.383.5850		
Taco Del Mar		41	541.317.1112	Mattress Firm		115	541.318.8364		Famil
Pretty Moments Lingerie		44	541.318.1811	Little Pizza Paradise		117	541.312.2577		Securi
Harry Ritchie's Jewelers		47	541.385.5299	Johnny Carino's		118	541.318.6300	Food Less	Elevat
The Left Coast Burger Co.		50	541.797.6820	Moose Sister's (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)		200	541.640.8285		Guest gift certifica
Starbucks Coffee		53	541.382.2687	Mgmt Office (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)		202	541.388.1495	HHHHHHHHH	Free W
Guest Services Leasted une	tairs from U	arry D:	nthia's lowelers Off	ers: Cascade Village Gift Certificati	oo whoo	lohoire	diractions last 0	TRADER JOE'S	Clock
found and other services an	nd amenities	. Phone	Number: 541.388.14	95	-				Founta
Free Parking and Bicycle Ra	acks. All parl	king at	Cascade Village Sho	pping Center is free. For the conve	enience o	of our pe	edaling patrons,	SISTERS	n Ste

20

Free Parking and Bicycle Racks. All parking at Cascade Village Shopping Center is free. For the convenience of our pedaling patrons, bicycle racks are located throughout the village.

On-site Security. To help ensure your safety while visiting Cascade Village, there are security cameras throughout the shopping center along with an on-site security team.

Public Restrooms. For your convenience, restrooms are located next to Harry Ricthie's Jewelers.

www.shopcascadevillage.com

Stop

DE VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER

CASCADE

## SHOP. DINE. UNWIND.